Senior Notes occurs during the pro forma periods presented. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations data for the year ended December 31, 2003
assumes the repayment of the Senior Notes due 2005 which were issued in February 2003.

The pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable under the circumstances. The summary unaudited
pro forma financial information is not necessarily indicative of what our results would have been if the recapitalization actually had occurred as of the dates indicated or of what our
future operating results will be.

29

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
As of December 31, 2003

(amounts in thousands except share data)

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

17.5%
(Minimum)

70%
(Maximum)

0%
(None)

Securitized finance receivables   $ 1,774,193   $ —   $ 1,774,193   $ —   $ 1,774,193   $ —   $ 1,774,193
Other investments,
   securities and other loans   76,482   —   76,482   —   76,482   —   76,482
Cash and other assets   14,560   (10,451)(1)   4,109   (10,451)(1)   4,109   (10,451)(1)   4,109

   1,865,235   (10,451)   1,854,784   (10,451)   1,854,784   (10,451)   1,854,784

Non-recourse securitization financing   1,679,830   —   1,679,830   —   1,679,830   —   1,679,830
Repurchase agreements   23,884   —   23,884   —   23,884   —   23,884
Senior notes   10,049   (49)(2)   10,000   29,951(2)   40,000   (10,049)(2)   —
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   1,626   —   1,626   —   1,626   —   1,626

   1,715,389   (49)   1,715,340   29,951   1,745,340   (10,049)   1,705,340
Shareholders’ equity   149,846   (10,402)(3)   139,444   (40,402)(3)   109,444   (402)(3)   149,444

   1,865,235   (10,451)   1,854,784   (10,451)   1,854,784   (10,451)   1,854,784

(1) Reflects repayment in full of Senior Notes due February 2005 in conjunction with the recapitalization and cash to pay issuance costs incurred in connection with the

recapitalization.
 (2) Issuance of new Senior Notes for Preferred Stock tendered pursuant to the recapitalization.
 (3) Aggregate purchase price for Preferred Stock tendered and subsequently retired.

30

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Year Ended December 31, 2003

(amounts in thousands except share data)

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

17.5%
(Minimum)

70%
(Maximum)

0%
(None)

Interest income:
Securitized finance

receivables   $ 147,322   $ —   $ 147,322   $ —   $ 147,322   $ —   $ 147,322
Other investments,

securities and other loans   4,893   (87)(1)   4,806   (87)(1)   4,806   (87)(1)   4,806

   152,215   (87)   152,128   (87)   152,128   (87)   152,128

Interest expense:
Non-recourse securitization financing   111,056   —   111,056   —   111,056   —   111,056
Senior notes and other   2,188   (892)(2)   1,296   1,958(2)   4,146   (1,842)(2)   346

   113,244   (892)   112,352   1,958   115,202   (1,842)   111,402

Net interest margin before provision for loan

losses   38,971   805   39,776   (2,045)   36,926   1,755   40,726
Provision for loan losses   (37,082)   —   (37,082)   —   (37,082)   —   (37,082)

Net interest margin   1,889   805   2,694   (2,045)   (156)   1,755   3,644
Impairment charges   (16,355)   —   (16,265)   —   (16,265)   —   (16,265)
Gain (loss) on sale of

investments, net   1,555   —   1,555   —   1,555   —   1,555
Trading losses   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Other   436   —   436   —   436   —   436
General and administrative expenses   (8,632)   —   (8,632)   —   (8,632)   —   (8,632)

Net (loss) income   (21,107)   805   (20,302)   (2,045)   (23,152)   1,755   (19,352)
Preferred stock benefits

(charges)   6,848   288(3)   7,135   3,138(3)   9,985(3)   (662)(3)   6,185

Net loss to common

shareholders   (14,260)   1,093   (13,167)   1,093   (13,167)   1,093   (13,167)

Loss per common share:

Basic and Diluted   (1.31)   (1.10)   (1.17)   (1.08)

(1) Interest income for year ended December 31, 2003 earned on the cash used to retire the 2005 Senior Notes.

31

Table of Contents

(2) Interest expense for the year ended December 31, 2003 for the new Senior Notes issued for Preferred Stock tendered less interest expense for the year ended December 31,
2003 for the 2005 Senior Notes assumed repaid.

(3) Net reduction for dividend charges for Series A, Series B, and Series C Preferred Stock.